WEMMH Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s)	Name and address of receiving party(les):				
	James C. Esler January 13, 2006	Name: Indiana Mills & Manufacturing, Inc.				
	James R. Anthony January 20, 2006	Internal Address:				
	David D. Merrick February 27, 2006					
	Guy R. Dingman January 23, 2006	Street Address: 18881 U.S. 31 North				
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	P.O. Box 408				
	Nature of conveyance:	CV 191. (C. 14				
	Execution Date(s) February 27, 2006					
	⊠ Assignment	State: Indiana				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA				
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	Zip: <u>46074-0408</u>				
	☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
	Other	Additionał name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No				
4.	Application or patent number(s):	**************************************				
	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	11/302,933					
	11702,000					
	Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207					
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207</u>	involved:				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,	involved: 1				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower	involved: 1				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 Email Address: docketDept@uspatent.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date				
	Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 Email Address: docketDept@uspatent.com Signature: Signature John V. Moriarty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 Email Address: docketDept@uspatent.com Signature: John V. Moriarty Name of Person Signing Document to be recorded (including cover shee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 Email Address: docketDept@uspatent.com Signature: Signature John V. Moriarty Name of Person Signing Document to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:) should be faxed to (571) 273-0141 or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
9.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: John V. Moriarty, Reg. No. 26,207 Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP Street Address: Chase Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456 Fax Number: (317) 637-7561 Email Address: docketDept@uspatent.com Signature: Signature John V. Moriarty Name of Person Signing Document to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of CERTIFICATE OF MAIL tereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1359 Expiration Date April 2010 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 24, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 7/05)

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0772

January 24, 2007

Date

Signature

442127

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: _	2835-79206	
Client Reference No.:		

ASSIGNMENT In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) James C. ESLER, Michael A. WISEMAN James R. ANTHONY, David D. MERRICK of Inventor(s) Guy R. DINGMAN maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled LOAD CONTROL DEVICE Title of Application the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Indiana Mills & Manufacturing, Inc. Name of Assignee 18881 U.S. 31 North, P.O. Box 408 Address of principal place of Westfield, IN 46074-0408 business Insert State of Incorporation Indiana

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

a corporation of

(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

> PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

in withi	ESS WHĘRĘOF, I have exe	ecuted this assignment at IMMT
this/36\^\cdot_c	lay of	
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Anventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary		James C. ESLER
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	m diama.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF A	milton } ss	s: 308-70-3618
this Acknowle	dged before me <u>a</u> Notary P day of	ublic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
	J	Judy Mille
		Notary Philic
	much 15	Printed Name
My Commission E	voires Murch 15	, 2-00'/ Resident of Nantellin County

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0774

is day of			is assignment ar	;	
	·				
itside the USA:					(Signature)
tnesses are juired when	Witness			111100	(4,8,)
mowledgment	•			Michael	A. WISEMAN
ore a Notary	Witness				(Printed Name)
olic is not sible.	44100000	•			
		A	CKNOWLEDG	MENT	
ATE OF	}	5.5			
UNTY OF	} }	SS:		•	
	lisafore me a Not	ery Public W	ithin and for sai	d County and State	b. Witness my hand and Notarial Se
Acknowledged day c	. betore me, a Not of				
				Notary Public	
			•	, 10tary x =====	•
				Printed Name	
				Decident of	County
y Commission Expire	÷s:			((Ca)don' OI	
	•				
in witness	: WHEREOF, I ba	ive executed	this assignment	at <i>IM 1</i>	<u> </u>
is day	of	<u> 27 </u>	<u>م) 00 (م</u> 	<u> </u>	2/
			-	~_ ~ ~ / //	
					TEM
utside the USA:			<u> </u>		(Cimoture)
itnesses are	Witness		· 	Invento	or (Signature)
/itnesses are equired when eknowledgment			<u>.</u>		
vitnesses are quired when clanowledgment cfore a Notary	Witness			James]	r anthony
Vitnesses are equired when clanowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not				James]	
utside the USA: Vitnesses are equired when cknowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not easible.	Witness		ACKNOWLED		R. ANTHONY
Vitnesses are equired when clanowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not easible.	Witness			James Invento	R. ANTHONY or (Printed Name)
Vitnesses are equired when elanowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not easible.	Witness	SS:			R. ANTHONY or (Printed Name)
Vitnesses are equired when electrowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not easible. TATE OP XX COUNTY OF XX Acknowledge	Witness Witness Law Multan ed before me, a N	SS:	308-		R. ANTHONY or (Printed Name)
Vitnesses are equired when elanowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not easible. TATE OP VI	Witness Witness Law Multan ed before me, a N	SS:	308-		R. ANTHONY DT (Printed Name)
Vitnesses are equired when electrowledgment efore a Notary ublic is not easible. TATE OP XX COUNTY OF XX Acknowledge	Witness Witness Law Multan ed before me, a N	SS:	308-		R. ANTHONY or (Printed Name)
Vitnesses are equired when electrowledgment effore a Notary ublic is not easible. TATE OP XX COUNTY OF XX Acknowledge	Witness Witness Multin ed before me, a N	SS:	308 - within and for s	James Inventor James Inventor James Ja	R. ANTHONY or (Printed Name)

		cuted this assignment at	
this day	of	——————————————————————————————————————	
		THE DIME	29rd
required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
acknowledgment before a Notary		David D. MERRICK	
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Ind	iana } iilton }	§:	
Acknowledge this スプル day	d before me, a Notary F	ublic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand	d and Notarial Scal
uno <u>- </u>	or te coracity	Jonnie Jon Notary Public	es)
		Notary Public	
		<u>Bonnie</u> Jones Printed Name	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expir	es: 2/15/0	Resident of Hamilton	County
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have ex	cuted this assignment at	
this day	of	·	
Outside the USA:	Witness		·
Witnesses are required when	WITNESS	mvemor (2.gnature)	
acknowledgment			
before a Notary	Witness	Guy R. DINGMAN Inventor (Printed Name)	
Public is not feasible.	w imess	bivenior (rinned raine)	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
~~~~~	, s	S:	
COUNTY OF	}		
Acknowledge	ed before me, a Notary l of	ublic, within and for said County and State. Witness my han	d and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expi	res:	Resident of	County

IN 3	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	ated this assignment at	
	day of		· ·
	•		
Outside the U Witnesses ar required whe	e Witness		Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgr	nent		w
before a Not: Public is not feasible.			<u>David D. MERRICK</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT
STATE OF	} } SS:		
COUNTY O	F }		
Ack	mowledged before me, a Notary Pul	olic, within and for said (	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•	<u>,</u>	Votary Public
		_	
		P	rinted Name
My Commis	sìon Expires:		tesident of County
		THE THE REST OF THE THE PART OF THE PART O	
			، سند
ŢŊ.	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exected day of	uted this assignment at _	IMME
this <u>25</u>	as day of	<u> 2501,                                     </u>	
0.00			9 77 7
Outside the N Witnesses at			Inventor (Signature)
required who			
acknowledge before a Not	nent arv		Guy R. DINGMAN
Public is not feasible.			Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF	Indiana ;	308-70-30	
COUNTY	F Hamelton }	200 70 20	2.0
this 2 ^{Agl}	mowledged before me, a Notary Pu	blic, within and for said (	County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Judy Mille
		ĩ	Notary Public // // ~
		·	judy Mille
	3-15-2e		Printed Narhé
My Commis	sion Expires:	<u>/ /</u>	Resident of Manual County

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0777 U.S. Application Serial No. 11/302,933

JAN/24/2007/WED 11:07 AM WOODARD EMHARDT

Filing Date 14 December 2005

FAX No. 317 637 7561

P. 004

PATENT RECORDED: 01/24/2007 REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0778